PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3530416

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KOHEI HISADA	08/21/2015
DAISUKE ASAMI	08/21/2015
KO NAKAMURA	08/21/2015
KAZUYUKI OGUSU	08/21/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA
Street Address:	1, Toyota-cho
City:	Toyota-shi, Aichi-ken
State/Country:	Japan
Postal Code:	471-8571

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14856862

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)413-2220

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

(703) 413-3000 Phone:

Email: knewett@oblon.com **Correspondent Name:** OBLON, ET AL. Address Line 1: 1940 DUKE STREET

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	460220US71
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KRISTIN NEWETT
SIGNATURE:	/Kristin Newett/
DATE SIGNED:	09/17/2015
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 2

source=460220US71ASN#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 036589 FRAME: 0845

503483791

source=460220US71ASN#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 036589 FRAME: 0846

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE

Title of Invention	MEASURING METHOD FOR MEASURING LASER SCANNING VELOCITY
As the below named	inventor, I hereby declare that:
This declaration	The attached application, or
is directed to:	United States application or PCT international application numberfiled on
The above-identified	d application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that I am th	e original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
(hereinafter referred 8571 Japan , is desi	OTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA to as "ASSIGNEE") having places of business at:

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, L.L.P.
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
1940 DUKE STREET

ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

PATENT REEL: 036589 FRAME: 0847

SUPPLEMENTAL SHEET FOR DECLARATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET AND ASSIGNMENT

ADDITIONAL INVENTOR(S)
Supplemental Sheet

Page | of |

Legal Name of Joint Inventor, if xxy:			
(E.g., Given Name (first and middle (if any)) and Family Name or Sumame)			
Daisuke ASAMI			
Inventors Daisuke Asami August 21,2015 Signature Date (Optional)			
Legal Name of Joint Inventor, if any:			
(E.g., Given Name (first and middle (if any)) and Family Name or Surname)			
Ko NAKAMURA			
Inventor's Ko Un karvara August 21, 2015 Signature Date (Optional)			
Legal Name of Joint Inventor, if any:			
(E.g., Given Name (first and middle (if any)) and Family Name or Surname)			
Kazuyuki OGUSU			
inventor's Haguyuki Ogusu August 21.2015 Signature Data Optional)			

PATENT REEL: 036589 FRAME: 0848

RECORDED: 09/17/2015